

## Duhabi Municipality Office of Municipal Executive Duhabi, Sunsari Invitation for Online Bids Date Of Publication, 2081/06/06 (2024 Sep.-22)

1. Duhabi Municipality invites bids for the construction of various Civil Works for Duhabi Municipality under National competitive bidding.

| SN | Description of Works  | Contract<br>Identification No. | Estimated cost<br>with PS and<br>without VAT | Bid Security<br>(NRs) | Bid document fee |
|----|---|--------------------------------|--|-----------------------|------------------|
| 1. | Construction of Drain and Maintainance of Road<br>at Duhabi Municipality Ward 6, Shiv Mandir to<br>East Towards Ward 4, Jamjam Chowk.     | DM/NCB/work/<br>2081/082-07    | 19,50,333.46                                 | 50,000.00             | 3000.00          |
| 2. | Maintenance of Premixed Road Work at Duhabi<br>Municipality, ward no-2, Main pachira chowk to<br>Ward no-7 way to 15 beded Nagar Hospital | DM/NCB/work/<br>2081/082-08    | 39,10,622.98                                 | 1,00,000.00           | 3000.00          |
| 3. | Construction of Safe House Building, Duhabi municipilaty, Ward No-2.  | DM/NCB/work/<br>2081/082-09    | 37,59,941.82                                 | 95,000.00             | 3000.00          |

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Office of Duhabi Municipality, Duhabi Sunsari, Telephone number 024-540024, email id : info@duhabimun.gov.np or may visit PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>.
- 3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below :

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank. Duhabi Sunsari

Name of Office: Duhabi Municipality

4.

Office Account no.: 1082058499378017 (Aantarik Rajashwa khata)

- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Duhabi Municipality, Duhabi, Sunsari at 11:00 AM, 2024/10/09.
- 5. Last Date of Bid Purchase 30 days of bid publication in office time.
- 6. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> on or before 12:00 PM, 2024/10/22 Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00, 2024/10/22 at the office of Duhabi Municipality, Duhabi Sunsari. Bids must be valid for a period of *120 days* after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to Rs mentioned above, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

Account Detail For Bid Security

Name of the Bank : NIC Asia Bank. Duhabi Sunsari

Name of Office : Duhabi Municipality

Office Account no.: 1082058499378005 ( Dharauti Acc.)

- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning whatsoever.

मालय बराल